PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7211754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIO ALONSO RINCON	08/25/2021
ANTHONY VANGASSE	09/23/2012
DEAN ARNISON	08/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE OIL & GAS UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	2 HIGH STREET, NAILSEA	
City:	BRISTOL	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BS48 1BS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17050505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: WHTHOMSON@MINTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: MINTZ

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047079-466N01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM F. ALLISON
SIGNATURE:	/William F. Allison/
DATE SIGNED: 03/08/2022	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=53NAP-324516-US-7 - Combined Assignment and Declaration_executed#page1.tif

source=53NAP-324516-US-7 - Combined Assignment and Declaration_executed#page2.tif

source=53NAP-324516-US-7 - Combined Assignment and Declaration_executed#page3.tif

source=53NAP-324516-US-7 - Combined Assignment and Declaration_executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059192 FRAME: 0531

507164909

source=Vangasse, Anthony - Employee Innovation Agreement#page1.tif source=Vangasse, Anthony - Employee Innovation Agreement#page2.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

TITLE

the specification of which is attached hereto OR United States application or PCT international application number 17/050,505 filed on November 26, 2020, as amended on [date] (if applicable). (I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my obligation(s) under an employment agreement such as an Employee Confidentiality and Intellectual Property Agreement or an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below named inventor,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Mario	Alonso	Rincon	of	Bristol		GB
Anthony		Vangasse	of	Bristol		GB
Dean		Arnison	of	Bristol		GB

1

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company:	GE Oil & Gas UK Limited	
Address:	2 High Street, Nailsea, Bristol, GB BS48 1BS	

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of	Type of	Application	Filing Date	Title
Filing	Filing	Number		
US	Utility	17/050,505	October 26, 2020	Improved Flow Measurement

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor/assignor potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Mario Alonso Rincon	Date: 25th August 2021
Witnessed by:	Date: 25th August 2021 Date: 25th August 2021
D. ARNISON Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 25 /6 /2021
<u> </u>	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Thisday of,,,,,,,, to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

Docket No. 53NAP-324516-US-7/047079- 466N01US

INVENTOR 3	
Signature:	Date: 25th August 2021
Witnessed by: Agnature	Date: 25th August 2021
TARIO Alonso Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 25/8/2021
T. MACTIN Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	Date:
Inventor Name	
STATE OF ss.	
	before me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment discount the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	783.6
	(Notary Public)





EMPLOYEE INNOVATION AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AGREEMENT

I hereby acknowledge and agree that:

A. Confidential Information

- (i) During my employment I will have access to confidential and/or proprietary information and trade secrets concerning the business, operations, processes and affairs of Vetco Gray Controls Limited (the "Company") and/or the GE Group (as defined in my contract of employment) and its suppliers, customers, agents and employees which is commercially sensitive and which, if disclosed, may cause significant damage to the Company or the GE Group ("Confidential Information").
- (ii) I shall not directly or indirectly (except as authorised or required in the proper course of my duties or as required by law), either during my employment or at any time after its termination (howsoever arising), use or disclose to any person, company or other organisation (and shall use my best endeavours to prevent the publication or disclosure of) any Confidential Information or any information in respect of which the Company or any GE Group Company (as defined in my contract of employment) owes an obligation of confidentiality to a third party which may come to my knowledge during my employment or otherwise.
- (iii) This restriction shall not apply to any information that is already in, or comes into, the public domain other than through my direct or indirect unauthorised disclosure, solely or through any third party, and will not prevent me from making a protected disclosure within the meaning of Section 43A of the Employment Rights Act 1996 (which should be made pursuant to "How to raise an integrity concern" of the Integrity Policy details of which are located at integrity.ge.com).

8. Intellectual Property

- (i) All Intellectual Property Rights subsisting in or attaching to anything created by me in the course of my normal employment with the Company and/or in the course of any special projects or duties (whether or not made during normal working hours) shall belong to and vest in the Company absolutely to the fullest extent permitted by law and I hereby assign to the Company all such Intellectual Property Rights.
- (ii) I undertake, at the request and the expense of the Company, to execute all such further documents and to do such other acts as may in the opinion of the Company be necessary or desirable to vest any such Intellectual Property Rights in the Company absolutely and I hereby assign by way of present assignment of future copyright all copyright in any copyright works produced or originated by me in the course of my employment.
- (iii) For the purposes of this Clause B, Intellectual Property Rights means all patent rights and utility model rights, copyright, design rights, trade mark and service mark rights, database rights, topography rights, trade names, domain names, trade secrets, know-how and any other intellectual property rights and other rights or interests in or relating to any of the rights listed immediately above (including, in particular, rights to apply for a registered protection of any such rights), whether or

1

not they are registered, wherever in the world they arise or exist for the full period of their existence including any period of extension or renewal, and they may be exercised by the Company and/or the GE Group in all media and formats whether now known or hereafter devised.

- Any Intellectual Property will be notified and disclosed by me to the Company in an (iv) appropriate manner promptly upon its creation.
- (v) I undertake that, at the Company's expense and upon request (whether during or after the termination of my employment), I will execute such documents, make such applications, give such assistance and do such acts and things as may be necessary to enable the Company or relevant member of the GE Group to enjoy the full benefit of this Clause B. This will include the giving of assistance or advice (including giving evidence if so required) in connection with:
 - (a) the prosecution of any applications for the registration of:
 - (b) any proceedings brought to prevent the infringement of; and/or
 - (c) any proceedings concerning or affecting the validity of,

any Intellectual Property Rights.

- (vi) Immediately upon the termination of my employment or earlier at the Company's request, I will deliver up to the Company all Intellectual Property Rights, and all underlying data and/or documents relating thereto, in my possession, custody or power in which the Company or relevant member of the GE Group has rights by virtue of this Clause B.
- (vii) I hereby irrevocably waive, to the extent permitted by applicable law, all moral rights which I might otherwise have or be deemed to have under applicable law.

C. **Governing Law**

This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

Signed by Shaun Jansen

GE Global Operations - Finance - Employee Services UK

For and on behalf of Vetco Gray Controls Limited

I hereby acknowledge and agree to the terms set out above.

Signed by Anthony Vangasse